## urner

**Turner Construction Company** 2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100 Dallas, TX 75202 Phone: (214) 721-8400 Fax: (214) 721-8493

8/15/13

Mr. Bill Burke Collin County 4600 Community Ave. McKinney, TX 75071

RE:

**Collin County Courthouse Addition** 

Owner Project #R0508003.00 Turner Project #1692600

SUBJ: PCO #262 -Replace Nozzle Pump & Clean Granite.

Dear Mr. Burke:

We have finalized the required quotations for #262 -Replace Nozzle Pump & Clean Granite.

We have reviewed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are in compliance with our contract agreement. Attached is a detailed itemization of the extra costs. Total amount of this request is Two Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Five Dollars (\$2,235).

If you have any questions regarding this Change Order Request, please call me at your earliest convenience. This pricing is valid for (5) days, after which, we reserve the right to re-evaluate.

Please review and acknowledge your approval in the space below. Once approval is achieved, we will expect this PCO to be included in a forthcoming Change Order.

Best Regards,

K. Karagias Kevin Karagias Approved by: **Date** Collin County Reviewed by: Date **PGAL** 

CC:

Brad Harris & Sara Hoglund- Collin County Brian Nicodemus- PGAL Matt Nail - TCCo

PCO No.: 262 PCO Title: Replace Nozzle Pump & Clean Granite

Project: Collin County Courthouse Addition

Project No.: R0508003.00

Notes:

Total Cost \$ 10% OH&P



June 12, 2013

To:

**Matt Nail** 

**Project:** 

**Collin County Courthouse** 

Location:

McKinney, TX

## Pump Replacement & Cleaning Fountain Change Order

inCon-trol is pleased to provide the following change order for replacing the filter pump at the Collin County Courthouse project in McKinney, Texas. The following pricing is presented as add values relative to the existing contract for this

Scope: Replace the existing Hayward pump. Price includes shipping, installation, and fountain system adjustment. Also included in the change order is Time and Material for cleaning the fountain previously and one additional time. Granite we will be cleaned with a Sure Klean 600 product to the best of inCon-trol's ability. If calcium deposits are still present or continue to build up, inCon-trol is

Replacement	Pump	Change	Order	
		3-	o. uoi	

Materials:

\$1,025.00 (pump and required fittings)

Labor:

\$544.00 (superintendent, fabricator, laborer removing/disassembling old pump and reinstalling

Overhead and Profit:

 $$1,563.00 \times 10\% = $156.00$ 

ADD Total: \$1,725.00

Time and Material to clean fountain -

Materials:

\$150.00 (clean solutions and hand brushes)

Labor:

\$1636.00 (3 labors cleaning 5 days)

Overhead and Profit:

\$1,786 x 10% = \$156.00

**ADD Total:** 

\$1,965.00

## Replacement Pump Change Order Notes:

If the pump is replaced and contaminant are continued to circulate in system, failure of the pump or pumping system is not

Company name: Name: Signature: Title: Date:	
	Name: Signature: Title:

410 Interchange, McKinney, TX 75071

tel 214.733.8828 · fax 214.544.9555